WHEREAS, this coverage provides Motor Vehicle Liability and/or Compensation and Collision 16 

Insurance for the City’s motor vehicles and equipment for the period of January 1, 2026, through December 17 

31, 2026;  18 

WHEREAS, the total cost of this coverage shall not exceed One Million, Three Hundred Thousand 19 

Dollars ($1,300,000.00) and; 20 

WHEREAS, the unique nature of this insurance pool makes it impractical and unfeasible for the City 21 

to competitively select a similar carrier. 22 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 23 

OF

LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS:

[...]

The term of this coverage shall be from January 1, 2026, through December 31, 2026. 31 

Section 4. Funds for this program are allocated in the Fleet Services Operating Account No. 600020-32 

63610. 33 

Section 5. The total cost of this program shall not exceed One Million, Three Hundred Thousand 1 

Dollars ($1,300,000.00), and funds for this coverage are allocated in Fleet Services’ Operating Account No. 2 

600020-63610. 3 

Section 6.   All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed 4 

to the extent of such conflict. 5